## Minutes – Special Meeting of the Board of Education of the Metropolitan School District of North Posey County, Indiana August 1, 2022

A special meeting of the Board of Education of the MSD of North Posey County, Poseyville, Indiana, was held in the Metropolitan School District of North Posey Conference Room, on August 1, 2022. The following Board members were present:

- Michael Galvin, Superintendent
- Michelle Walden, Assistant Superintendent
- Gregory U. Schmitt, Vice President
- Vincent F. Oakley, Member
- Larry Kahle, Member

# **Special Meeting**

The Board of Education convened for the regular meeting at 6:00 p.m. with Vice President, Greg Schmitt, calling the meeting to order with the initiation of the Pledge of Allegiance.

# Reading of the Vision, Mission, Core Beliefs, and High Priorities

Mr. Galvin read the district's Vision, Mission, Core Beliefs, and High Priorities. No action needed by the Board.

## Patron Concerns

No patrons were present to address the Board.

## **New Business**

Mr. Galvin presented for consideration the School Resource Officer Agreement between the Board of Commissioners of Posey County and MSD of North Posey. Mr. Oakley made a motion to approve the agreement and Mr. Kahle seconded the motion. The motion was approved with a 3 to 0 vote.

## Personnel

Mr. Galvin presented the following personnel requests for the 2022-2023 School Year:

- Resignations
  - o Courtney Hoehn: Custodian North Posey Junior High School
  - o Chelsea Travelstead: Teacher South Terrace Elementary School
  - o Dennis House: Bus Driver
  - o Kayla Sanford: Instructional Assistant Life Skills Room
- Hiring
  - o Wesley Scherzinger: Fourth Grade Teacher South Terrace Elementary
  - o Brittany Hester: Instructional Assistant North Elementary School
  - o Kaylie Hensley: Instructional Assistant South Terrace

- o LeAnn Schmitt: Bus Driver
- o Julie Gries: 50% Social Media/Website Manager for North Posey High School
- o Jeff Duvall: Math Teacher North Posey Junior High School
- o Lyndsey Schneider: First Grade Teacher North Elementary School
- o Kayla Wilsey: South Terrace Cafeteria
- Change in Hours for South Terrace and North Elementary cafeteria staff as presented.

Upon a motion made by Mr. Kahle and seconded by Mr. Oakley, to approve the personnel leave requests with a 3 to 0 vote.

#### **Next Board Meeting**

The next Regular Board meeting will be Monday, August 8, 2022 in the Metropolitan School District of North Posey Conference Room. Executive session, if needed, will begin at 5:30 p.m. with the regular meeting to begin at 6:30 p.m.

#### Adjournment

A motion to adjourn was made by Mr. Kahle, seconded by Mr. Oakley. The meeting was adjourned at 6:34 p.m.

Not Present

Geoffrey A. Gentil, President

Not Present

Amy J. Will, Secretary

Gregory U. Schmitt, Vice President

Vincent F. Oakley, Member

Larry A. Kahle, Member

Board of Education MSD of North Posey County